
2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Minster 00:19:53.00 27

2 Versailles 00:21:09.66 92

3 St. Henry 00:21:25.07 104

4 Ft. Recovery 00:21:35.01 116

5 Parkway 00:21:43.62 119

6 New Bremen 00:21:56.82 150

7 St. John's 00:22:24.31 166

8 Marion Local 00:22:39.05 200

9 Coldwater 00:23:15.09 221

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

New Knoxville 00:23:17.68 2
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2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Minster 00:19:53.00 15 27

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 491 Margaret Hemmelgarn 00:19:02.11 1

2 2 498 Taylor Roth 00:19:07.42 2

3 4 489 Chaney Cedarleaf 00:19:47.64 4

4 7 499 Ava Stammen 00:20:28.05 7

5 13 492 Morgan Ketner 00:20:59.80 13

6 14 488 Cameo Cedarleaf 00:21:08.48 (14)

7 16 495 Rachel Niekamp 00:21:11.60 (16)

2 Versailles 00:21:09.66 30 92

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 558 Meredith Barga 00:19:48.04 5

2 9 581 Keira Rahm 00:20:28.28 9

3 19 573 Holly Langenkamp 00:21:19.18 19

4 31 568 Miriam Gehret 00:22:06.18 29

5 32 567 Erin Frederick 00:22:06.64 30

6 35 556 Delaney Barga 00:22:18.56 (33)

7 38 569 Carly Graves 00:22:23.42 (36)

3 St. Henry 00:21:25.07 15 104

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 529 Rileigh Baumer 00:19:46.21 3

2 18 536 Ally Heath 00:21:15.95 18

3 26 533 Joscie Evers 00:21:46.47 25

4 27 531 Megan Broering 00:21:58.18 26

5 34 532 Paige Buschur 00:22:18.17 32

6 36 542 Adison Romer 00:22:22.59 (34)

7 37 543 Amelia Siefring 00:22:23.00 (35)

4 Ft. Recovery 00:21:35.01 9 116

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 468 Jenna Hart 00:20:35.63 10

2 11 475 Ellie Will 00:20:39.18 11

3 25 474 Alexis Wendel 00:21:46.05 24

4 30 470 Joelle Kaup 00:22:03.78 28

5 47 467 Megan Diller 00:22:50.43 43

6 52 469 Alyssa Heinrichs 00:23:03.03 (45)

7 53 472 Anna Roessner 00:23:04.76 (46)

5 Parkway 00:21:43.62 11 119

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 15 528 Paige Williamson 00:21:10.99 15

2 17 518 Amanda Barrett 00:21:13.19 17

3 21 519 Lexie Berry 00:21:31.91 20

4 29 521 Morgan Hunter 00:22:02.78 27

5 43 525 Emree Sinning 00:22:39.26 40

6 46 527 Katie Trisel 00:22:46.84 (42)

7 78 526 Helana Sinning 00:24:23.65 (58)

6 New Bremen 00:21:56.82 12 150

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 514 Caroline Whitlatch 00:20:28.28 8

2 12 503 Molly Dues 00:20:47.90 12
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2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

3 39 502 Shaylee Boyle 00:22:27.06 37

4 48 512 Lily Rindler 00:22:51.22 44

5 56 504 Emily Eyink 00:23:09.65 49

6 71 509 Annie Jiang 00:24:10.91 (54)

7 81 510 Lily Lennartz 00:24:32.89 (60)

7 St. John's 00:22:24.31 8 166

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 552 Brezlynn Rohr 00:21:32.12 21

2 23 545 Olivia Bockey 00:21:32.33 22

3 33 548 Catherine Kopack 00:22:17.55 31

4 42 549 Lorelei Mckeddie 00:22:37.21 39

5 70 546 Adara Fuerst 00:24:02.36 53

6 74 547 Alena Fuerst 00:24:17.85 (55)

7 77 553 Elayna Will 00:24:23.52 (57)

8 Marion Local 00:22:39.05 8 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 24 478 Josie Bruns 00:21:44.34 23

2 41 480 Veyda Gerlach 00:22:33.83 38

3 44 485 Jocelyn Tuente 00:22:39.68 41

4 55 479 Amy Evers 00:23:07.42 48

5 57 482 Grace Homan 00:23:10.01 50

6 66 481 Ellie Heitkamp 00:23:53.00 (52)

7 79 483 Lauren Meiring 00:24:24.84 (59)

9 Coldwater 00:23:15.09 6 221

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 459 Haley Alig 00:20:22.25 6

2 54 464 Shelby Homan 00:23:05.14 47

3 64 465 Elise Schwieterman 00:23:38.23 51

4 75 460 Paige Ayers 00:24:18.26 56

5 84 463 Allison Hamberg 00:24:51.58 61

6 100 461 Emma Frilling 00:26:33.87 (62)

Printed: 10/16/2021 10:26:35 AM Page: 3 of 6



2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 491 Margaret Hemmelgarn SO 00:19:02.11 Minster

2 2 498 Taylor Roth JR 00:19:07.42 Minster

3 3 529 Rileigh Baumer SO 00:19:46.21 St. Henry

4 4 489 Chaney Cedarleaf SO 00:19:47.64 Minster

5 5 558 Meredith Barga SO 00:19:48.04 Versailles

6 6 459 Haley Alig SR 00:20:22.25 Coldwater

7 7 499 Ava Stammen FR 00:20:28.05 Minster

8 8 514 Caroline Whitlatch JR 00:20:28.28 New Bremen

9 9 581 Keira Rahm FR 00:20:28.28 Versailles

10 10 468 Jenna Hart SO 00:20:35.63 Ft. Recovery

11 11 475 Ellie Will SO 00:20:39.18 Ft. Recovery

12 12 503 Molly Dues JR 00:20:47.90 New Bremen

13 13 492 Morgan Ketner SO 00:20:59.80 Minster

14 (14) 488 Cameo Cedarleaf JR 00:21:08.48 Minster

15 15 528 Paige Williamson SO 00:21:10.99 Parkway

16 (16) 495 Rachel Niekamp SO 00:21:11.60 Minster

17 17 518 Amanda Barrett FR 00:21:13.19 Parkway

18 18 536 Ally Heath SO 00:21:15.95 St. Henry

19 19 573 Holly Langenkamp SO 00:21:19.18 Versailles

20 0 494 Emma M Meyer SR 00:21:27.87 Minster

21 20 519 Lexie Berry SO 00:21:31.91 Parkway

22 21 552 Brezlynn Rohr FR 00:21:32.12 St. John's

23 22 545 Olivia Bockey FR 00:21:32.33 St. John's

24 23 478 Josie Bruns FR 00:21:44.34 Marion Local

25 24 474 Alexis Wendel JR 00:21:46.05 Ft. Recovery

26 25 533 Joscie Evers JR 00:21:46.47 St. Henry

27 26 531 Megan Broering JR 00:21:58.18 St. Henry

28 0 493 Adrianna Kremer FR 00:21:59.63 Minster

29 27 521 Morgan Hunter JR 00:22:02.78 Parkway

30 28 470 Joelle Kaup FR 00:22:03.78 Ft. Recovery

31 29 568 Miriam Gehret FR 00:22:06.18 Versailles

32 30 567 Erin Frederick FR 00:22:06.64 Versailles

33 31 548 Catherine Kopack SR 00:22:17.55 St. John's

34 32 532 Paige Buschur FR 00:22:18.17 St. Henry

35 (33) 556 Delaney Barga SR 00:22:18.56 Versailles

36 (34) 542 Adison Romer FR 00:22:22.59 St. Henry

37 (35) 543 Amelia Siefring FR 00:22:23.00 St. Henry

38 (36) 569 Carly Graves SO 00:22:23.42 Versailles

39 37 502 Shaylee Boyle FR 00:22:27.06 New Bremen

40 0 586 Carley Timmerman SO 00:22:30.70 Versailles

41 38 480 Veyda Gerlach FR 00:22:33.83 Marion Local

42 39 549 Lorelei Mckeddie FR 00:22:37.21 St. John's

43 40 525 Emree Sinning JR 00:22:39.26 Parkway

44 41 485 Jocelyn Tuente JR 00:22:39.68 Marion Local

45 0 562 Abigail Cress SO 00:22:44.00 Versailles

46 (42) 527 Katie Trisel SO 00:22:46.84 Parkway

47 43 467 Megan Diller JR 00:22:50.43 Ft. Recovery

48 44 512 Lily Rindler JR 00:22:51.22 New Bremen

49 0 540 Mara Muhlenkamp JR 00:22:52.54 St. Henry

50 0 571 Madelyn Holzapfel SR 00:22:58.68 Versailles

51 0 534 Heidi Franck FR 00:22:59.62 St. Henry
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2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

52 (45) 469 Alyssa Heinrichs SR 00:23:03.03 Ft. Recovery

53 (46) 472 Anna Roessner FR 00:23:04.76 Ft. Recovery

54 47 464 Shelby Homan JR 00:23:05.14 Coldwater

55 48 479 Amy Evers SR 00:23:07.42 Marion Local

56 49 504 Emily Eyink FR 00:23:09.65 New Bremen

57 50 482 Grace Homan SO 00:23:10.01 Marion Local

58 0 561 Lily Cordonnier SO 00:23:10.43 Versailles

59 0 516 Rebecca Leffel SR 00:23:15.32 New Knoxville

60 0 564 Madalyn DeMange SO 00:23:15.94 Versailles

61 0 517 Ella Resor SO 00:23:20.04 New Knoxville

62 0 538 Katelyn Holdheide FR 00:23:23.52 St. Henry

63 0 486 Riley Billings SO 00:23:35.16 Minster

64 51 465 Elise Schwieterman SO 00:23:38.23 Coldwater

65 0 580 Kaylee Phelan SR 00:23:46.95 Versailles

66 (52) 481 Ellie Heitkamp FR 00:23:53.00 Marion Local

67 0 500 Elizabeth Trzaska FR 00:23:55.03 Minster

68 0 572 Paige Holzapfel FR 00:23:57.61 Versailles

69 0 473 Caitlin Weitzel JR 00:23:58.03 Ft. Recovery

70 53 546 Adara Fuerst SR 00:24:02.36 St. John's

71 (54) 509 Annie Jiang JR 00:24:10.91 New Bremen

72 0 466 Nicole Braun FR 00:24:13.48 Ft. Recovery

73 0 563 Lexie DeMange SR 00:24:16.25 Versailles

74 (55) 547 Alena Fuerst FR 00:24:17.85 St. John's

75 56 460 Paige Ayers SR 00:24:18.26 Coldwater

76 0 490 Alexis Hanson FR 00:24:20.45 Minster

77 (57) 553 Elayna Will SO 00:24:23.52 St. John's

78 (58) 526 Helana Sinning FR 00:24:23.65 Parkway

79 (59) 483 Lauren Meiring JR 00:24:24.84 Marion Local

80 0 497 Mallory Pfeil FR 00:24:25.88 Minster

81 (60) 510 Lily Lennartz SR 00:24:32.89 New Bremen

82 0 496 Gabrielle Pelletier SO 00:24:38.23 Minster

83 0 544 Alana Wehrley SR 00:24:46.14 St. Henry

84 61 463 Allison Hamberg JR 00:24:51.58 Coldwater

85 0 560 Anna Brewer SR 00:24:52.05 Versailles

86 0 576 Alyssa Meyer JR 00:25:05.67 Versailles

87 0 585 Gabby Spitzer FR 00:25:09.08 Versailles

88 0 541 Rylee Rauh FR 00:25:10.39 St. Henry

89 0 570 Colleen Hiestand SO 00:25:21.04 Versailles

90 0 487 Josi Boate FR 00:25:31.19 Minster

91 0 522 Emily Jackson SR 00:25:33.04 Parkway

92 0 565 Anna Dircksen SR 00:25:33.18 Versailles

93 0 511 Mallory Messick SR 00:25:35.11 New Bremen

94 0 583 Lauren Rismiller SO 00:25:48.79 Versailles

95 0 484 Ally Mescher SO 00:26:06.49 Marion Local

96 0 515 Bridget Wilson JR 00:26:10.34 New Bremen

97 0 559 Zoe Billenstein SO 00:26:22.41 Versailles

98 0 584 Sarah Simons SO 00:26:29.18 Versailles

99 0 582 Erica Rauh FR 00:26:31.12 Versailles

100 (62) 461 Emma Frilling SR 00:26:33.87 Coldwater

101 0 554 Ella Wilson SO 00:26:35.01 St. John's

102 0 520 Leah Eichler SR 00:26:36.05 Parkway

103 0 539 Allison Miller JR 00:26:55.79 St. Henry

104 0 513 Olivia Schwartz JR 00:27:06.58 New Bremen

105 0 524 Emily Schaefer JR 00:27:44.51 Parkway
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2021 Varsity Girls MAC Cross Country Championship

106 0 577 Emma V Meyer SO 00:28:05.80 Versailles

107 0 505 Gabi Heckman SR 00:28:10.47 New Bremen

108 0 566 Kelsey Francis SR 00:28:32.38 Versailles

109 0 574 Cassidy McClurg SO 00:28:46.07 Versailles

110 0 557 Madalin Barga SR 00:29:34.97 Versailles

111 0 535 Natalie Goewert SO 00:29:36.56 St. Henry

112 0 578 Aiva Miller SR 00:29:40.64 Versailles

113 0 523 Raegan Roehm SR 00:30:16.54 Parkway

114 0 530 Emily Beyke SO 00:32:01.74 St. Henry

115 0 575 Margret McGlinch FR 00:32:43.30 Versailles

116 0 508 Madeyln Homan FR 00:35:54.10 New Bremen
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